If the Company decides to cease the Share Purchases before it has purchased in full such number of
Shares authorised by its Shareholders at the SGM, the Company will promptly inform its Shareholders
of such cessation. This will assist Shareholders to determine if they can buy any more Shares without
incurring an obligation under Rule 14 of the Take-over Code.

CHINA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

22

2.9.4   Application of the Take-over Code

The shareholdings of the Substantial Shareholders and Director(s) as at the Latest Practicable Date and
after the Share Purchase by the Company (assuming the Company purchases the maximum number of
7,123,353 Shares under the Share Buy-Back Mandate, being ten per cent (10%) of the total number of
shares in the issued share capital of the Company (excluding Treasury Shares and Subsidiary Holdings, if
any) as at the Latest Practicable Date, and there was no change in the number of Shares held or deemed
to be held by the Substantial Shareholders and Director(s) pursuant to the Share Buy-Back Mandate, as
the case may be, are as follows:

Before Share Purchases
Number of Shares

After Share Purchase
Number of Shares

Direct
Interest

Deemed
Interest

% Direct
Interest

Deemed
Interest

%

Directors

Shan Chang - - - - - -

Zhang Rong Xiang 210,550 - 0.30 210,550 - 0.33

Zhu Jun - - - - - -

Shen Xia - - - - - -

Chee Teck Kwong, Patrick - - - - - -

Teo Woon Keng John - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders (other
than directors)

Wellful Holdings Limited 20,052,308 - 28.15 20,052,308 - 31.28

China Construction Group Inc 11,001,256 - 15.44 11,001,256 - 17.16

Wisdom Accord Limited 7,500,000 - 10.53 7,500,000 - 11.70
Century Investment Company
Limited 12,000,000 - 16.85 12,000,000 - 18.72

Lee Tat Kwong (Li Daguang) 4,277,421 - 6.00 4,277,421 6.67

Lin Rongqiang(1) - 20,052,308 28.15 - 20,052,308 31.28
China Construction Holdings Limit-
ed(2) - 11,001,256 15.44 - 11,001,256 17.16

Fok Hei Yu(3) - 11,001,256 15.44 - 11,001,256 17.16

John Howard Batchelor(3) - 11,001,256 15.44 - 11,001,256 17.16

Zheng Dagang(4) - 7,500,000 10.53 - 7,500,000 11.70

Mu De Jun(5) - 12,000,000 16.85 - 12,000,000 18.72

Gong Xuan(5) - 12,000,000 16.85 - 12,000,000 18.72

23

Notes:
(*)   Based on 71,233,533 Shares issued as at Latest Practicable Date.
(1)   Wellful Holdings Limited is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands. Lin Rongqiang is the sole

shareholder of Wellful Holdings Limited. Accordingly, Lin Rongqiang is deemed to be interested in the Shares held
by Wellful Holdings Limited by virtue of Section 4 of the Securities and Futures Act (Cap 289).

(2)   China Construction Group Inc is a company incorporated in Bermuda. China Construction Holdings Limited is a
company incorporated in Bermuda and is the sole shareholder of China Construction Group Inc. Accordingly,